1
®
FN7328.0
EL1516, EL1516A
Dual Ultra Low Noise Amplifier
The EL1516 is a dual, ultra low noise amplifier, ideally suited
to line receiving applications in ADSL, VDSL, and home
PNA designs. With low noise specification of just 1.3nV/√Hz

2 FN7328.0
May 4, 2005
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER PACKAGE
TAPE &
REEL PKG. DWG. #
EL1516IY 8-Pin MSOP - MDP0043
EL1516IY-T13 8-Pin MSOP 13” MDP0043
EL1516IY-T7 8-Pin MSOP 7” MDP0043
EL1516IYZ
(See Note)
8-Pin MSOP
(Pb-free)
- MDP0043
EL1516IYZ-T13
(See Note)
8-Pin MSOP
(Pb-free)
13” MDP0043
EL1516IYZ-T7
(See Note)
8-Pin MSOP
(Pb-free)
7” MDP0043
EL1516IS 8-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL1516IS-T13 8-Pin SO 13” MDP0027
EL1516IS-T7 8-Pin SO 7” MDP0027
EL1516ISZ
(See Note)
8-Pin SO
(Pb-free)
- MDP0027
EL1516ISZ-T13
(See Note)
8-Pin SO
(Pb-free)
13” MDP0027
EL1516ISZ-T7
(See Note)
8-Pin SO
(Pb-free)
7” MDP0027
EL1516AIY 10-Pin MSOP - MDP0043
EL1516AIY-T13 10-Pin MSOP 13” MDP0043
EL1516AIY-T7 10-Pin MSOP 7” MDP0043
EL1516AIYZ
(See Note)
10-Pin MSOP
(Pb-free)